No. 19-816

Supreme Court of the United States

KRISTINA BOX, Commissioner, Indiana State Department of Health, *et al.*,

Petitioners,

υ.

PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF INDIANA AND KENTUCKY, INC.,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE SEVENTH CIRCUIT

BRIEF AMICUS CURIAE OF AMERICANS UNITED FOR LIFE IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS

CATHERINE GLENN FOSTER STEVEN H. ADEN Counsel of Record KATIE GLENN NATALIE M. HEJRAN AMERICANS UNITED FOR LIFE 1150 Connecticut Ave NW, Ste. 500 Washington, D.C. 20036 Steven.Aden@aul.org Tel: (202) 741-4917

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESii
INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT
ARGUMENT
I. Planned Parenthood lacks a "close" relationship with minor girls seeking abortion and should not be presumed to have third-party standing
A. Planned Parenthood's long history of serious health and safety violations is at odds with its assertion that it has a "close" relationship with women and minor girls seeking abortion
B. Planned Parenthood's extended legal campaign against virtually every state regulation of its abortion business belies its presumption that it has a "close" relationship with women and minor girls seeking abortion
CONCLUSION

i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Page(s)

<i>Aid for Women v. Foulston,</i> 441 F.3d 1101 (10th Cir. 2006)15
Belotti v. Baird, 443 U.S. 622 (1979)
Hodgson v. Minnesota, 497 U.S. 417 (1990)12, 13
Kowalski v. Tesmer, 543 U.S. 125 (2004)
Ohio v. Akron Ctr. for Reprod. Health, 497 U.S. 502 (1990)
Planned Parenthood v. Carter, 854 N.E.2d 853 (Ind. Ct. App. 2006)14, 15
 Planned Parenthood of Ind., Inc. v. Comm'r of the Ind. State Dep't of Health, 794 F. Supp. 2d 892 (S.D. Ind. 2011)16
Planned Parenthood of Ind. & Ky. v. Comm'r of the Ind. State Dep't of Health, 896 F.3d 809 (7th Cir. 2018)16, 17
Planned Parenthood of Ind. & Ky., Inc. v. Adams, 937 F.3d 973 (7th Cir. 2019)13

ii

 Planned Parenthood of Ind. & Ky., Inc. v. Comm'r, Ind. State Dep't of Health, 984 F. Supp. 2d 912 (S.D. Ind. 2013)17
Planned Parenthood of Ind. & Ky., Inc. v. Comm'r, Ind. State Dep't of Health, No. 1:18-cv-1219 (S. Dist. Ind. filed Apr. 23, 2018)
Planned Parenthood of Ind. & Ky., Inc. v. Comm'r of the Ind. State Dep't of Health, 917 F.3d 532 (7th Cir. 2018)
Roe v. Wade, 410 U.S. 113 (1973)1
Singleton v. Wulff, 428 U.S. 106 (1976)
Whole Woman's Health v. Hellerstedt, 136 S. Ct. 2292 (2016)
Statutes
$42 \text{ II S } (-8.1320 \text{ s}_{-7}/\text{b})(12)$ 14

42 U.S.C. § 1320a-7(b)(12)	14
Ind. Code § 4-6-10-1.5(1)	14
Ind. Code § 31-33-5-2	14
Ind. Code § 35-42-4-3(a)	14

Regulations

42 C.F.R.	. § 1007.11	14	4
-----------	-------------	----	---

Other Authorities

Ams. United for Life, DEFENDING LIFE (2020 ed.)...1

- Ams. United for Life, UNSAFE: AMERICA'S ABORTION INDUSTRY ENDANGERS WOMEN (2018 ed.), https://aul.org/wp-content/uploads/2018/10/AUL-Unsafe-2018-Final-Proof.pdf......1

- Ind. State Dep't of Health, Statement of Deficiencies for Planned Parenthood of Indiana and Kentucky, Bloomington (Jan. 24, 2017)......5,6

iv

Ind. State Dep't of Health, Statement of Deficiencies for Planned Parenthood of Indiana and Kentucky, Bloomington (Mar. 15, 2018)
Ind. State Dep't of Health, Statement of Deficiencies for Planned Parenthood of Indiana and Kentucky, Georgetown (Feb. 15, 2017)
Ind. State Dep't of Health, Statement of Deficiencies for Planned Parenthood of Indiana and Kentucky, Georgetown (Mar. 21, 2019)
Ind. State Dep't of Health, Statement of Deficiencies for Planned Parenthood of Indiana and Kentucky, Georgetown (Mar. 29, 2018)
Ind. State Dep't of Health, Statement of Deficiencies for Planned Parenthood of Indiana and Kentucky, Georgetown (Nov. 13, 2014)
Ind. State Dep't of Health, Statement of Deficiencies for Planned Parenthood of Indiana and Kentucky, Lafayette (Mar. 1, 2017)
Ind. State Dep't of Health, Statement of Deficiencies for Planned Parenthood of Indiana and Kentucky, Lafayette (Mar. 5, 2019)
Ind. State Dep't of Health, Statement of Deficiencies for Planned Parenthood of Indiana and Kentucky,

Ind. State Dep't of Health, Statement of Deficiencies for Planned Parenthood of Indiana and Kentucky, Merrillville (Jan. 31, 2017)
Ind. State Dep't of Health, Statement of Deficiencies for Planned Parenthood of Indiana and Kentucky, Merrillville (Mar. 13, 2019)11
Ind. State Dep't of Health, Statement of Deficiencies for Planned Parenthood of Indiana and Kentucky, Merrillville (Nov. 1, 2014)11
Our History, Planned Parenthood of Indiana and Kentucky, Inc. (last visited Jan. 24, 2020), https://www.plannedparenthood.org/planned- parenthood-metropolitan-new- jersey/patients/planned-parenthood-indiana- kentucky/about/history

Sara Galer, *Planned Parenthood Worker Fired*, WTHR (Dec. 10, 2008, 4:54 PM)......16
